LBV301
Vibrating level switch
Rugged, flexible and cleanable
P
r
o
d
u

additional information
Detailed technical data. . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Type code. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Ordering information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Dimensional drawings . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Wiring plan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Recommended accessories . . . . . . . .12
Mounting instructions. . . . . . . . . . . . 13
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
Tf L u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i c K8014462/2011-09-05
Subject to change without notice
Level sensors
3
LBV301
detailed technical data
Features
LBV311 LBV321 LBV331
medium Bulk solids
measurement Switch
Probe length 160 mm 480 mm … 80000 mm 180 mm … 6000 mm
Process pressure –1 bar ... 16 bar –1 bar ... 6 bar –1 bar ... 16 bar
Process temperature –50 °C ... +150 °C
–50 °C ... +250 °C
–20 °C ... +80 °C
–20 °C ... +150 °C
–50 °C ... +150 °C
–50 °C ... +250 °C
fill material density ≥ 0.02 g/cm³
tensile strength ≤ 3,000 N
Performance
accuracy of sensor element ± 10 mm
repeatability ≤ 5 mm
Mechanics
LBV311 LBV321 LBV331
Process connection G 1 A
1” NPT
Flanges
Tri-clamp
Housing material Plastic
Aluminium
Stainless steel
sensor material Stainless steel 316L, 318S Stainless steel 316L, 318S,
PUR, FEB
Stainless steel 316L, 318S
Electronics
transistor PnP/nPn contactless switch double relay namur
signal voltage HiGH U
V
 – 3 V
signal voltage LoW < 1 V
output current < 300 mA < 400 mA > 10 µA; < 3 A AC,
1 A DC
1 mA / 2.5 mA
capacitive load 100 nF 100 nF 750 VA 54 W
inductive load 1 H 1 H 750 VA 54 W

ambient temperature, operation –40 °C ... +70 °C
ambient temperature, storage –40 °C ... +80 °C
type codes
LBV311
approval
XX Without approval
cX ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6
cK ATEX II 1,1/2,2G Ex ia IIC T6+1,1/2,2D Ex tD IP66 T*
LX ATEX II 1/2G, 2G EEx d IIC T6
GX ATEX II 1,1/2,2D Ex tD IP66 T*
eZ ATEX II 3G Ex nA II T5...T1 X
Version / Process temperature
a Standard / –50 °C ... +150 °C
B With adapter / –50 °C ... +250 °C
c Detection of solids in water / –50 °C ... +150 °C
Process fitting / material
Gc thread G 1 (din 3852-a) Pn 16 / 316 L
Gr thread G 1 (din 3852-a) Pn 16 / 316 L, ra<0,8µm
nc Thread 1” NPT (ASME B1.20.1) PN16 /316L
nr Thread 1” NPT (ASME B1.20.1) PN16 /316L, Ra<0,8µm
cV tri-clamp 2'' / 316L, ra<0,8µm
ef flange dn 50 Pn 40 form c, din2501 / 316L
Kf flange dn 80 Pn 40 form c, din2501 / 316L
Zf flange dn 100 Pn 6 form c, din2501 / 316L
Ha Flange 2‘‘ 150lb RF, ANSI B16.5 / 316L
oa Flange 3‘‘ 150lb RF, ANSI B16.5 / 316L
sa Flange 4‘‘ 150lb RF, ANSI B16.5 / 316L
au flange dn 50 10K rf Jis / 316L
Bu flange dn 80 10K rf Jis / 316L
cu flange dn 100 10K rf Jis / 316L
electronics
c Contactless electronic switch 20...253 V AC/DC
r Relay (DPDT) 20...72 V DC/20...253 V AC (3A)
t Transistor (NPN/PNP) 10...55 V DC
n namur signal
Housing / enclosure rate
K Plastic / IP66/ IP67
a Aluminium / IP66/ IP68 (0.2 bar)
V Stainless steel (precision casting) 316L / IP66, IP67 (IP68, 0.2 bar)
8 Stainless steel (electro buffed) 316L / IP66, IP67 (IP68, 0.2 bar)
cable entry / cable gland
m M20x1,5 / with
n ½“ nPt / without
LBV311- X
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
Tf L u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i c K8014462/2011-09-05
Subject to change without notice
Level sensors
5
LBV301
LBV321
approval
XX Without approval
cX ATEX II 1G, 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6
cK ATEX II 1,1/2,2G Ex ia IIC T6+1,1/2,2D Ex tD IP66 T*
GX ATEX II 1,1/2,2D Ex tD IP66 T*

7
LBV301
ordering information
The part numbers below show a selection of our common configurations and represent only an extract of the product portfolio.
LBV311
 • Process connection: G 1 A
 • Process temperature: –50 °C ... +150 °C
 • Process pressure: –1 bar ... +16 bar
 • Housing material: Plastic
 • electrical connection: M20 x 1,5
 • Probe length: 160 mm
output signal model name Part no.
1x PNP/ NPN LBV311-XXAGCTKMX 6044865
Contactless electronic switch LBV311-XXAGCCKMX 6044863
Double relay (DPDT) LBV311-XXAGCRKMX 6044864
NAMUR signal LBV311-XXAGCNKMX 6044866
LBV321
 • Process connection: G 1 A
 • Process temperature: –20 °C ... +80 °C
 • Process pressure: –1 bar ... 6 bar
 • Housing material: Plastic
 • electrical connection: M20 x 1,5
 • Probe length: 1.000 mm
output signal model name Part no.
1x PNP/ NPN LBV321-XXTGCTKMX01000 6044870
Contactless electronic switch LBV321-XXTGCCKMX01000 6044868
Double relay (DPDT) LBV321-XXTGCRKMX01000 6044869
NAMUR signal LBV321-XXTGCNKMX01000 6044871
LBV331
 • Process connection: G 1 A
 • Process temperature: –50 °C ... +150 °C
 • Process pressure: –1 bar ... 16 bar
 • Housing material: Plastic
 • electrical connection: M20 x 1,5
 • Probe length: 1.000 mm
output signal model name Part no.
1x PNP/ NPN LBV331-XXAGCTKMX01000 6044876
Contactless electronic switch LBV331-XXAGCCKMX01000 6044874
Double relay (DPDT) LBV331-XXAGCRKMX01000 6044875
NAMUR signal LBV331-XXAGCNKMX01000 6044877
A
B
C
D